

BID RECAP
RPGL-2014-14 – Tryon Street Drainage Phase 1
Due Date/Time: January 16, 2014 @ 11:00 a.m.

RESPONDENT'S NAME	BASE BID AMOUNT	ALTERNATE A	ALTERNATE B
MATHER CORPORATION BLOOMFIELD, CT	\$249,130.00	\$69,600.00	\$72,500.00
TRUE BLUE ENVIRONMENTAL SVS WALLINGFORD, CT	\$218,088.00	\$29,000.00	\$36,250.00
WW MANCHESTER CONST BRISTOL, CT	\$105,640.10	\$34,800.00	\$37,700.00
DICIOCCIO BROS INC WETHERSFIELD, CT	\$104,895.00	\$46,400.00	\$53,650.00
WIESE CONSTRUCTION INC NORWICH, CT	\$123,446.00	\$44,950.00	\$55,100.00
TRADEMARK CONTRACTORS BRISTOL, CT	\$73,930.00	\$23,200.00	\$30,450.00
M&M CONSTRUCTION LLC LUDLOW, MA	\$60,130.00	\$24,070.00	\$30,160.00
XENELIS CONSTRUCTION MIDDLEFIELD, CT	\$157,820.00	\$41,180.00	\$41,180.00
E.T.&L. CORP STOW, MA	\$233,257.00	\$42,050.00	\$44,080.00
TABACCO & SON BUILDERS BRISTOL, CT	\$102,113.95	\$42,830.10	\$47,180.10
BUTLER CONSTRUCTION PORTLAND, CT	\$103,300.00	\$28,420.00	\$37,700.00
FOLSOM CONSTRUCTION SOUTH WINDSOR, CT	\$77,583.60	\$20,300.00	\$23,780.00
LAROSA EARTH GROUP MERIDEN, CT	\$162,281.00	\$35,380.00	\$45,530.00
MILTON C. BEEBE & SONS STORRS, CT	\$211,832.00	\$46,980.00	\$51,910.00
PAGANELLI CONSTRUCTION WINDSOR LOCKS, CT	\$136,270.00	\$39,150.00	\$43,790.00
VMS CONSTRUCTION CO VERNON, CT	\$143,095.00	\$47,560.00	\$47,560.00
PHC PRINDLE HILL CONSTR ORANGE, CT	\$148,428.75	\$23,200.00	\$58,000.00

AWARD

BID #GL-2014-14
TRYON STREET DRAINAGE - PHASE 1
BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	M&M CONSTRUCTION		TRADEMARK CONTRAC		FOLSOM CONSTRUC		TABACCO & SON		BUTLER CONSTR		DICIACCIO BROS	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Preparation of Site	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	28,845.00	28,845.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
2	Handling Water	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	Rock Excavation and Disposal	10	CY	1.00	10.00	50.00	500.00	0.01	0.10	60.00	600.00	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,000.00
4	Grading and Topsoiling	1,100	SY	0.50	550.00	2.50	2,750.00	7.25	7,975.00	6.45	7,095.00	5.30	5,830.00	4.65	5,115.00
5	Turf Establishment	500	SY	0.10	50.00	2.00	1,000.00	1.20	600.00	1.44	720.00	3.75	1,875.00	2.00	1,000.00
6	Turf Establishment - Wetland Seed Mix	600	SY	0.10	60.00	2.50	1,500.00	1.50	900.00	2.96	1,776.00	4.65	2,790.00	5.00	3,000.00
7	Erosion Control Matting - Type H	225	SY	2.00	450.00	4.00	900.00	5.50	1,237.50	12.51	2,814.75	2.00	450.00	8.00	1,800.00
8	Sedimentation Control System	400	LF	1.00	400.00	2.50	1,000.00	2.25	900.00	3.00	1,200.00	4.65	1,860.00	3.00	1,200.00
9	Temporary Construction Entrance	1	LS	2,200.00	2,200.00	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
10	Red Osier Dogwood (Cornus Sericea)	5	EA	20.00	100.00	35.00	175.00	30.00	150.00	48.40	242.00	100.00	500.00	90.00	450.00
11	Speckled Alder (Alnus Rugosa)	7	EA	20.00	140.00	35.00	245.00	30.00	210.00	49.40	345.80	100.00	700.00	90.00	630.00
12	Amer. Cranberry Bush (Viburnum Trilobum)	8	EA	20.00	160.00	35.00	280.00	30.00	240.00	49.40	395.20	100.00	800.00	150.00	1,200.00
13	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Trench Foundation Material	50	CY	1.00	50.00	4.00	200.00	0.01	0.50	15.50	775.00	25.00	1,250.00	38.00	1,800.00
14	Crushed Stone/Special Trench Foundation	50	CY	1.00	50.00	35.00	1,750.00	0.01	0.50	60.00	3,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	60.00	3,000.00
15	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	260	LF	128.00	33,540.00	105.00	27,300.00	82.00	21,320.00	157.52	40,955.20	130.00	33,800.00	185.00	48,100.00
16	Outlet Structure G1	1	LS	4,900.00	4,900.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
17	Anti-Sleep Collar	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	800.00	1,600.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	885.00	1,770.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
18	36" Reinforced Concrete Culvert End	1	EA	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
19	Modified Riprap Apron	40	SY	25.00	1,000.00	40.00	1,600.00	30.00	1,200.00	17.25	690.00	25.00	1,000.00	37.50	1,500.00
20	Geotextile (Separation, High Survivability)	80	SY	4.00	320.00	1.00	80.00	5.00	400.00	5.00	400.00	3.50	280.00	15.00	1,200.00
21	Manhole G2	1	EA	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
22	Gravel Backfill	500	CY	0.10	50.00	5.00	2,500.00	25.00	12,500.00	30.00	15,000.00	5.00	2,500.00	7.00	3,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					60,130.00		73,930.00		77,863.60		102,113.95		103,300.00		104,995.00
ALT.A 36" Corugated Polyethylene Pipe (Type S)				290	LF	83.00	24,070.00	70.00	20,300.00	147.69	42,830.10	98.00	28,420.00	160.00	46,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALT. A					84,200.00		97,130.00		97,963.60		144,944.05		131,720.00		151,295.00
ALT.B 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)				290	LF	104.00	30,160.00	82.00	23,780.00	162.69	47,180.10	130.00	37,700.00	185.00	53,650.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALT. B					90,290.00		104,380.00		101,363.60		149,294.05		141,000.00		158,645.00

BID #GL-2014-14
 TRYON STREET DRAINAGE - PHASE 1
 BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	LAROSA EARTH GROUP		MILTON C. BEEBE		TRUE BLUE ENVIRON		ET&L CORP		MATHER CORP	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	Preparation of Site	1	LS	20,047.00	20,047.00	53,410.00	53,410.00	77,663.00	77,663.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
2	Handling Water	1	LS	22,671.00	22,671.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
3	Rock Excavation and Disposal	10	CY	220.00	2,200.00	1.00	10.00	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	1.00	10.00
4	Grading and Topsoiling	1,100	SY	13.58	14,938.00	1.00	1,100.00	15.00	16,500.00	8.50	9,350.00	18.00	19,800.00
5	Turf Establishment	500	SY	2.75	1,375.00	1.80	900.00	1.00	500.00	4.75	2,375.00	2.00	1,000.00
6	Turf Establishment - Wetland Seed Mix	600	SY	2.75	1,650.00	1.80	1,080.00	1.10	660.00	2.10	1,260.00	2.00	1,200.00
7	Erosion Control Matting - Type H	225	SY	12.28	2,763.00	8.00	1,800.00	25.00	5,625.00	6.00	1,350.00	3.00	675.00
8	Sedimentation Control System	400	LF	3.60	1,440.00	3.00	1,200.00	3.50	1,400.00	8.00	3,200.00	10.00	4,000.00
9	Temporary Construction Entrance	1	LS	4,440.00	4,440.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
10	Red Osier Dogwood (Cornus Sericea)	5	EA	75.00	375.00	48.00	240.00	150.00	750.00	49.00	245.00	50.00	250.00
11	Speckled Alder (Alnus Rugosa)	7	EA	77.00	539.00	50.00	350.00	150.00	1,050.00	49.00	343.00	50.00	350.00
12	Amer. Cranberry Bush (Viburnum Triobum)	8	EA	70.00	560.00	45.00	360.00	150.00	1,200.00	95.00	760.00	50.00	400.00
13	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Trench Foundation Material	50	CY	38.50	1,925.00	30.00	1,500.00	345.00	17,250.00	27.00	1,350.00	100.00	5,000.00
14	Crushed Stone/Special Trench Foundation	50	CY	61.00	3,050.00	37.00	1,850.00	55.00	2,750.00	80.00	4,000.00	150.00	7,500.00
15	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	280	LF	162.75	42,315.00	175.00	45,500.00	115.00	29,900.00	152.00	39,520.00	300.00	78,000.00
16	Outlet Structure G1	1	LS	9,135.00	9,135.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,140.00	2,140.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	11,050.00	11,050.00
17	Anti-Seep Collar	2	EA	5,400.00	10,800.00	4,500.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,650.00	5,300.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
18	36" Reinforced Concrete Culvert End	1	EA	4,962.00	4,962.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
19	Modified Riprap Apron	40	SY	52.50	2,100.00	100.00	4,000.00	50.00	2,000.00	80.00	3,200.00	125.00	5,000.00
20	Geotextile (Separation, High Survivability)	80	SY	18.50	1,480.00	0.40	32.00	40.00	3,200.00	6.30	504.00	5.00	400.00
21	Manhole G2	1	EA	9,681.00	9,681.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
22	Gravel Backfill	500	CY	7.67	3,835.00	9.00	4,500.00	15.00	7,500.00	16.00	8,000.00	15.00	7,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				162,281.00	162,281.00	211,832.00	211,832.00	218,088.00	218,088.00	233,257.00	233,257.00	249,135.00	249,135.00
ALT.A. 36" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe (Type S)				122.00	35,380.00	162.00	46,980.00	100.00	29,000.00	145.00	42,050.00	240.00	69,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALT. A				197,661.00	197,661.00	258,812.00	258,812.00	247,088.00	247,088.00	275,307.00	275,307.00	318,735.00	318,735.00
ALT.B. 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)				157.00	45,530.00	178.00	51,910.00	125.00	36,250.00	152.00	44,080.00	250.00	72,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALT. B				207,811.00	207,811.00	263,742.00	263,742.00	254,338.00	254,338.00	277,337.00	277,337.00	321,635.00	321,635.00